PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

RESOLUTION # Z-5-2019

A RESOLUTION OF THE PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, SCHEDULING ZONING BOARD REGULAR MEETING DATES IN 2019, THE 2020 REORGANIZATION AND FIRST BUSINESS MEETING OF 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Pemberton Township Zoning Board, in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that all regular meetings of the Zoning Board will be held at the Municipal Building, 500 Pemberton- Browns Mills Road, New Lisbon, New Jersey, commencing at 7:30 P.M., on the following dates.

February 13, 2019	March 13, 2019
April 10, 2019	May 8, 2019
June 12, 2019	July 10, 2019
August 14, 2019	September 11, 2019
October 9, 2019	November 13, 2019
_	

December 11, 2019

FORMAL ACTION may be taken at any of the aforesaid meetings.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Zoning Board will hold its 2020 Reorganization and regular business meeting January 8, 2020 at 7:00 P.M., at the Municipal Building, 500 Pemberton-Browns Mills Road, New Lisbon, New Jersey; meeting for regular Board business to immediately follow. Formal action will be taken.

PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

DISTRIBUTION:

Emailed to Burl. Co. Times
Emailed to Trenton Times
Emailed to Mayor, Administration & Township Clerk
Emailed to Zoning Board of Adjustment Professionals and Members
Posted on the designated Township Bulletin Board